





DE. T. OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division

# OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Va.	DATE July 21, 1972
Surface Owner Mr. Paul Seigrist	Company Resource Exploration, Inc.
Address Creston, W. VA.	Address Suite 400-1600 Fairfield Ave.; Shrever
Mineral Owner Glen W. Roberts	Farm Paul Seigrist Acres 20 //08
Address Washington St., Elizabeth, W.VA. 26143	
Coal OwnerNONE	Well No. Pursley #1-B Elevation 858
Address	District Spring Creek County Wirt
Coal Operator NONE	
Address	
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for drilling. This permit shall expire if operations have not commenced by 12-1-72	
Deputy Director - Oi? & Gas Division	Fred
das Division	INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Burdette
	Sissonville, W. Va. PH: 984-9263
GENTLEMEN:	Off Canada Canada and Canada Canada Canada Canada
19 65 <sub>in</sub> Wirt County, Book 126  X NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
X NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER  OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED B  The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or leave been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by received.	Page 501  REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED E The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by recor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the the threat of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
X NEW WELL	REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required divided with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the tement of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  The structure of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the the threat of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the the themselves of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  The property truly yours, Resource Exploration, Inc.  Sign Name) By Miller Brusher Vice President Well Operator
NEW WELL	Page 501  REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the the them tof Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  The page 501  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE  BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  It is a surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators are required to the above named coal operators before, or on the them tof Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  The page 501  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE  BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
X NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the thent of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.  Pry truly yours, Resource Exploration, Inc.  region Name) By William Brusher Vice Presid Well Operator  P. O. Box 149 Street  Dennison City or Town Ohio 44621
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
19_65in	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
NEW WELL	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators  tified that any objection they wish to make, or are required d with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *  registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day

I owner or operator must be a responsible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or leadified representative of owner of the well(s).

DWL-496-H	FRINTED IN	SERVICE U.S.A.	REPORT			12 - 7/			STAGE DOWE	LL STATI	ON	8.1/6.	27
WELL NAME	AND NO.	s A	LOCATI	1			1		ITA	. /	1	p word war in the	
ORMATTON		B	DOWEL	LENGINEER	1112		INIG IVAIVIE:	249		7	.O .		
Sux Bo	0		17 F	Conu	/		HOLE SIZE 11	t 11	CASING &	L DA		T -	
OUNTY			STATE	1			1	4	SIZE - WEIGHT	20#	В	C	D
Vist			- W	10		1 23		ABLE	LENGTH	251	-		
AME R	00011	coc I	1.1.1.	7.,			BHST		GRADE	HHO	The state of the s		
77	1 -	( 65 1	x provace	DA I TH	C		BHLT		THREAD	RRD			
ND B	OXI	49					внст		CAPACITY	12.8			
DDRESS	Dow	NISON.	Ohin				MUD: TYPE				WT.	VIS	SC.
		, , , ,		710.0005			TYPE OF TH			- 5	TYPE	,	
ECIAL IN	NSTRUCT	IONS	8	ZIP CODE			TYPE			- F	DEPTH		
4		10110		•			TYPE DEPTH				TYPE	-	
						<u>.</u>		D.P. ,	HEAD & PLUGS			15575 100 7	
Fig. 7						1	SIZE	1	DOUBLE	-	'PE	JEEZE JOB	
	p i sieleg	and the second				1	WEIGHT	1	SINGLE	1 6 1	PTH	/	
					daya Ke	1	GRADE		- SWAGE	TAIL PI		IN.	
							THREAD		KNOCKOFF		NTERVAL	HV.	
*	W. T. 1. 1.						NEW DUSE	ED	TOP R W	-	1	то	
ESSURE LI	MIT 2	00	PSI BUMP PI	LUG TO 2	PSI (	O MIN	DEPTH		BOT R W	-	,	ТО	
ROTATE		RPM REC	IPROCATE	The same of the sa	ÑTRALIZERS	NO /	GAPACITY		OTHER	1		ТО	
	PRES	SSURE	VOLUME	JOB SCHEDU		11. 77	ARRIVED ON LOC		011.77		CATION	-	
TIME	TBG. OR D.P.	CASING	VOLUME PUMPED	INJECT.	DATE	15/1		-	18.16.72	TIME: 2	340	DATE: 8-/	6-72
	ON D.F.			RATE		$\overline{}$	5	ERVI	CE LOG DE	TAIL			
100					Spot 4	Wils	- have s	atei	y Meetin	x	Harris D		
115					K19:	up		•	1	/	1.5		
140			+11	6 2 - 1	Start	Toci	xcylate	hal	0	100			
150		0	25 Bbs	23 BPM	the state of the s	civer	lating	,	1				11 11 11
15/	2,000				Bleed	pros	SHYEBAC	K+	start	E Me	NT		
200		0	45 11	2 "	COMON	in !	ole	,		949			
202				1971	Start		locement	7					
210		0	57 "	2 "	COMON	t dis	placed	4					
	-				Rig	dow	7,						A
18					' 1				and the second				
									visit visit into	Sym See	7		
1									tie Herry				
1 1								as in the	12				
100								SXT	JAI	V-I V	13/3		
								i zylite j	de Pro President			And the second	
		4,150				P	essa, ce la real de la company		OIL &	SAS L	IVISIO	A .	
						69			DEPT.	OF	MIN	15	
			1.04.192			2				-	-		
		ΔΙ	1000	Da 600-/-0-	11	1							
			24601	117	V		44.				198 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		a. Tamper											
IARKS:						9							
										10,000			
YSTEM	NO. OF	YIELD											
CODE	SACKS	CU. FT/SK		CON	<b>APOSITION</b>	OF CE	EMENTING S	YSTE	MS			SLURRY M	IIXED
1.	90	1.18	Clase 1	cenent	W/59	6.	/					VOL.	WT.
11.			- (C) /I	The Market	13/0	>-	-	Gara.		V		8 13613	15.6
111.				-									
AKDOWN F				SACKS MIXED			PUMPED 90	P	RESSURE MAX:	2			7
ESITATION	I SO.	DAONNING		CIRCULATION		YES	DNO	-	EMENT CIRCULA		SURF.	MIN:	□ NO
AKDOWN		FINAL	PSI					C	EMENT LEFT IN P		FF	LETICO	11
HED THRU		□NO TO		MEASURED	DOTSPLA		WIRELINE		AS PLANNED	□UN.	AVOIDABILE	26/205	4.1.
E []0	1		1	CUSTOMER RE	PRESENTATIV	VE			DOES		R CONSIDE	R SERVICE:	TAL.
L DG	AS LINJ	IECTION [	WILDCAT	- Kob	Y05T			Q	SATISFACTORY			TORY DUN	KOWN
					*	The second secon	The state of the s					- manual	

CAMERT	ING SE	RVICE	REPORT	DOWIEL	TREATMENT NU	7649	STAGE DOWEL	-CHUI	110	8-	
VELL NAME AN	D NO.	<b></b>	LOCATIO	OL FIELD					•		
Pursto			Crcs DOWELL E	Ton	NIV	RIG NAME: Ha	ught //	illing	10.		
ORMATION	1	00.0	DOWELL E	NGINEER			WEL	L DATA	4		
			Ba	olley		HOLE SIZE 77	CASING	A	В	C	D
OUNTY		14.	STATE			DEPTH 1925	SIZE - WEIGHT	4,5-9,	5		
WINT		7	WI	12		FROT CABLE		1926		D 82 (8)	
			- / +	, ,		BHST 1714	GRADE	5		12.84	
AME/	Je500	rce L	Stplotati	on Fac	2.	BHLT	THREAD	84			
N D	Ro	x 14	a			ВНСТ	1	3/10.			
				• •		MUD: TYPE			WT.	VIS	C.
DDRESS_	1)0	17150	in OHio			TYPE Lat	chiL-Colle	7 19	TYPE	T	
1.4		7 VV	7	IP CODE			716	7 7001	DEPTH		
PECIAL INS	TPLICTIC	INIS:		N OODL	A		vat shoe	G E	TYPE		126 6 6
ECIAL IIVS	TROCTIC	143					926	STAGE	DEPTH		
			<			☐TBG ☐D.P.	HEAD & PLUG	-	SQU	EEZE JOB	
•						SIZE	DOUBLE		Έ		
					, S	WEIGHT	PSINGLE	TYP DEC	тн	glace region	
						GRADE	SWAGE	TAIL PIP	1	IN.	7
						THREAD	KNOCKOFF				
				and the second	3	NEW DUSED	TOP OF OV			ТО	
			poulsus 5	IC TO	DCI	N DEPTH	BOT OR OV			TO	
RESSURE LIM		RPM RECI	PSI BUMP PLI	FT FTCF	PSI MIN	CAPACITY	OTHER A			ТО	,
Julian		T		LIOR SCHEDU	ED FOR	ARRIVED ON LOCATIO	N Hard road	LEFT LO	CATION		
TIME	PRES	SURE	VOLUME	TIME: ASA	P DATE:8-19-72	TIME: 0300	ATE: 8-19-71	TIME:		DATE:	- A
TIME	TBG. OR D.P.	CASING	PUMPED	INJECT. RATE			VICE LOG D	ETAIL			
300	ON D.S.			-	The Renat	ted on Loca					
					110018 +	Lough Suc	chia ta	1476	Day	,	
2340					1700/1 Cp 11	rough suc	040 10	0257	Now	7 -	
1746		100000	7.5		Slar pum	orny Fresh	walch-				
1400			90		Hole circ						
1410			120		wash down	- STOD - + pu	1 Header	14		***********	
3417					SYDLT DUND						
1426			130		STARTCEMU						
430			7		rement)	1 - wash 1	PRODUT	Tohe	adre		
43/		1.7			Droppley						
		1260	3/4		1 / 1	1/4/1/20	P. P.	200 1-	0/1		
438		1200	31.2		plagdour.	Proposition of the state of the	100 7105	からちー	DIX		
					7	Llost Hold	129				
					/						
							•		Aspert of		
	The state of										
					0.1						- 12
					1 a'P			(ET)	3		
					1 1	MEC	75 W 5		\$1 and a		
Latin Comment				OFTA	1 1 1	146	ME G U IC	3[U]			
			9 99 64	2313	12 NP	1300	0 1073				
1.50					- V	JAI	1 1 0 1913			The Asia Rail	
() 345		****									
						OIL 8: 0	GAS DIVISIO	NC			, 1
REMARKS:	N Del					DEPT	OF WHI	VED.		. 4	, bull
- A-1				1.00				ilejar egit		Well	0
SYSTEM	NO. OF	YIELD			MADOCITION	OF MENTING OF	OTENAS.			SLUBRY	MIX50
CODE	SACKS	CU. FT/SK		CO	MIPOSITION OF	CEMENTING SYS	SIEIVIS			VOL	WT
1.	225		L1/p02	2							1/2,
· II.		AC VOTA									
III.	14 14	1000									
	FLUID	New Reference of the New	WT.	SACKS MIXE	0 220	PUMPED	PRESSURE MA	AX: 10	201)	MIN:	0
REAKDOWN		RUNNI		CIRCULATIO			CEMENT, CIRCU			YES	Dr.
	N SO.				The same of the last		CEMENT LEFT I	N PIPE:	)		
HESITATION		SIFINAL	PSI	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				-			
HESITATION BREAKDOWN	PS			MEASURED	DUISPLACEMEN	NT   WIRELINE	MAS PLANNE	_	NAVOIDAB	LE	
BREAKDOWN  HESITATION  BREAKDOWN  WASHED THR  TYPE  OF	PS	□NO TO			PDISPLACEMEN REPRESENTATIVE	NT   WIRELINE	MAS PLANNE		NAVOIDAB	LE 3/2024	

Permit No.\_

Well No .\_\_





#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### Oil and Gas Division WELL **RECORD**

Acres 20

Elev.

755 Bbl water

bbls.

\_bbls.

RP.

Spencer Quadrangle\_ Wirt 592

Company Resource Exploration, Inc.

Paul Seigrist

Pursley #1-B

The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_

2

Address Creston, W.Va.

\_\_\_\_\_Address\_

Drilling Commenced\_

Drilling Completed\_ Initial open flow \_

Well treatment details:

Well open \_

District Spring Creek County Wirt

Mr. Paul Seigrist

Address Box 149, Dennison, Ohio 44612

Location (waters) Island Sun of Little Kanawha

Mineral rights are owned by Glen W. Roberts

Address Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

8/15/72

8/18/72

539 M cu. ft. per day\_

\_cu. ft.

\_hrs. before test\_

Fraced with 30,000# 20/40 sand



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

ECORD		Rotary X Cable Recycling Water Flood Disposal	Gas Comb Storage
Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Size 20-16 Cond. 13-10''			
9 5/8		-	
8 5/8	215	215	90
7			
5 1/2			
4 1/2	1926	1926	220
3 2	***************************************	7	
Liners Used			
Salt W	Inch /ater 1814-1		. Feet
Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas o	or Water *	Remarks
3 1270 1422 1554			

Coal was encountered at				
Fresh waterFeet Producing SandBig Injun				Feet
Toducing Sand.		Depth	2027 2077	
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
Soil Sand, shale and red rock Shale Sand, salt Lime Keener Sand Big Injun	0 3 1270 1422 1554 1752 1814	3 1270 1422 1554 1752 1814 1844	Gas	
2007046				01/26/2024

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
				Name of the last	
					CO2 177
				No. 14	
			1 1 1 1	3.5053 - 6 03	11.00
					1. To any traffely of the
				10	Marient State
				11 200	Ter. I and I store
	71			2 1 20	the store was
				Noberts .Va. 26143	Windle
			9		9/15/72
					27/100
				/2.20.20	
				T 1000	
			× ,		
					d in the state of
			1 2		
		.,	T.	0	
			1990		Sand, sanks and red co
			Vala	R.E.A.I	
			17:2	CEX.1 7E9.1	Unio Seenau Sand
		su,	1844	807 1	
					01/26/2024

Date January 9	, 19 <mark>73</mark>
APPROVED Besouver Explorate William Bruster, Vi	in the Owne
William Bouster Vi	ce President

(Title)



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AUG 2 3 1972

OIL & GAS DIVISION DET T. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. No. 1975	_			. PS 500	Oil or	Gas Well Ga	el .
CompanyResources Suite 400	Exploration,	Inc.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Suite 400 Address Shrevepor			Size				
Farm Paul Seig	rist		16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. Pursley #	1-B	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	13			Size of	
District Spring Cr	esk_County_Wirt	;	海 8 5/8	200	P 1	5120 01	
Drilling commenced 3/	15/72		65%			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16			Perf. top	-
Date shot	Depth of shot		2		B 5	Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in_	Inch				Perf. botton	
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1	st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							
	at 1853 ft. W			ary drill	ing Com	tractor.	•

01/26/2024

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

				We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
			(			
Filling Material Used						
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	,,,,,					
	10 5					
					724700	
Note that you	200					
					AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	
Orillers' Names						
Remarks:						
	I hereby certify I vis	sited the above	well on this date			
DATE	TAL		OII UIIID UALE.			

01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

R'N.



# State of West Birginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

February 15, 1973

Resource Exploration, Inc. P. O. Box 149 Dennison, Ohio 44612

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-592

Farm Paul Seigrist
Well No. Pursely 1-B
District Spring Creek
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

xxxx The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc Enclosure:

1.0 API well number:	47-	105-0592	
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)			
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA	Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)		Hill Rd. #233  Md. 20014  State Zip Code	Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).]  (a) For onshore wells  (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Name Wirt County	n Field W. Va	<u>.</u>
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name  Date of Lease  Mo. Day		
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	PURSLEY	#1B WIR 592	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)			_
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	CONSOLIDA Name	TED GAS SUPPLY COM	PANY 004228 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:		0, 9, 30, 6,5, Mo Day Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:	 	4MMcf.	1
	(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicat (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), e (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	6585		6585_
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.224		_ 2224
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  Date Received by FERC	Signature 12-1-78	OSE Pres S DEVELOPMENT TOORF  (301) 530  Phone Num	0-2702

WELL DETERMINATION REPORT
PARTICIPANTS: DATE: MAY 21,1979 BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL OPERATOR: NATURAL BAS DEWELOPMENT Corp. 030590
FIRST PURCHASER: COnsolidated GAS Supply Company 004228
OTHER:
at 6 108 well
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  Of for 108 well  Four a feet
18/215 -108-105-0592
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 Items not completed - Line No
2 IV-1 - Agent
3 IV-2 - Well Permit_
4 IV-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas OnlyWas Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production years
8 IV-40- 90 day Production Days off Line: howe
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses  (5) Date Completed: 8-15-72 Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 1814-1844
(5) Production Formation: Big Injun
(5) Initial Potential: None given; FOF: 539MCFD
(5) Static R.P. Initially: 320
(5) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 11.9 MCED (076 bbl./day)
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 12.6 MCFO (.066 hold day
(3) Line Pressure: 20 PSIG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: NO From Completion Report
(19-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 01/26/2024
(16-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additional InformationDoes computer program confirm?
Was Determination Objected to?By Whom?

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. PURSLEY 1 B

API Well No. 47 - 105 - 0592

State County Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

State County Permit
Previous File No. WIR -592
(If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR NATURAL GAS DEVELOPME	ENT CORREGNATED AGENT HAYS & COMPANY
ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233	ADDRESS BOX 590
Bethesda, Md. 20014	SPENCER, W. Va.
Gas Purchase Contract No. 3097	and Date 12-6-72
Meter Chart Code3342	(Month, day and year)
Name of First Purchaser  CONSOLIDATED  45 West Main	n Street
Clarksburg (City)	W. Va 26301 (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code _O3O590  TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	FERC Buyer Code 004228
<ul> <li>(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form</li> <li>(2) Determination that increased production recovery technology.</li> <li>(3) Determination of a seasonally affected</li> </ul>	on is the result of enhanced
	RODNEY ROSE PRESIDENT
	5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233 Street or P. O. Box
	Bethesda, Md. 20014 City State (Zip Code)
	Area Phone Number
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)	
SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATIO	DN .

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request, of for certification of the above described well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978.

(NGPA); or for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology under Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 168 of (NGPA).

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the 2/ day of May 19 79 at the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No. 7812151081050592

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [2] is. [ is not entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Date received by
Jurisdictional Agency

	Date Dec	c. 1 1978
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Operator's Well No.	PURSLEY 1B
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION	API Veli No. 47 - State	105 - 0597

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

#### STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT HAYS & COMPANY  ADDRESS BOX 590
	Spencer, W.V. 25276
WELL OPERATOR NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMEN	Location: Elevation 858'
ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd.#233	Watershed Island Run of Little Kanawha
	DistSpring Creeky Wirt Quad Spencer
GAS PURCHASER CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPP	LYGas Ourchase Contract %o. 3097
ADDRESS 45 West Main Street	Meter Chart Code 3342
Clarksburg, W.V. 26301	Date of Contract 12-6-72

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Pump, Separator , Tanks, Pipelines and Valves.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and revalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records: (See Operator S Address ADOVE)

B & O Tax Records Royalty Payments Records Meter Production Records Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements Describe the search made of any records listed above

Persuant to S 274.206 FERC REGULATIONS OF THE NATURAL GAS ACT OF 1978, I have made a dilligent search of all records which are reasonably available and contain information relevant to the determination, and in conclusion from production and sales data including B&O Tax Records, Royalty Payment Records, Meter Production Records and Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements, on file in this Office, I beleive in good faith that such natural gas is eligible under the NGPA and above referenced subchapte for a maximum lawful price not less than that to be collected; and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, each well qualifies as a stripper well; and that I have no knowledge of any other information which is inconsistant with my conclusion.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No x. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information

#### AFFIDAVIT

I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, which this certification is sought qualifie, as a stripper well.

RODNEY ROSE PRESIDENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, TO WIT. TOLIVE J. O'CONNOR , a Notary Public in and for the stare and county aforesaid.

do certify that RODNEY ROSE , whose name is signed to the writing shove, bearing date the 1st.day of December , 1978, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid

Given under my hand and official seal this 20thay of Feb : ary My term of office expires on the 1st. day of July 1982

Oliai Olionaire 01/26/2024

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



# State of Went Birginia

Gffice of Gil and Gan

Charleston 25305

	<i>42</i>		PURCHASER IDENTIFICATION NITURES	Hays & Company, Agent	Natural Gas Development Corp.	
KC CONTR	1 200	8		Consolid		
FERC CONTROL NO. 79-75 68	a. h.	OFERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER		Consolidated Gas Supply		

MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY. BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE SECTION 108 Stripper Well DESCRIPTION

ROBERT C. DODD ADMINISTRATOR OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DAYS ONLINE 28 188 710 CAS MFC LP1471050592 FARM DURSIEY # 18 IV-39-WC DAYS OHLINE 28 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CAS MFC DEPARTMENT - MILLES Natural Gas Development Corporation OPERATOR 747 Wift 0592 COUNTY! WIRT 2 8 C 7.4 ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-197A 745 584 J-8 J-8 35 29 GAS VOLUMES IN MEC D 14.73
OIL IN BARRELLS D 60 DEGREES
ID 1 18 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 30 1978 38 584 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 30 457 H- 8 0- 8 38 35 7/26/2024 307 8€ 1:0 011 2692 70111

# SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS 47-10

47-1050593

A-7

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Add  Pursuant to the provisions of	tural Gas Development Corporation  ress 5400 Pooks Hill Road Suite #233  Bethesda, Maryland 20014
Add  Pursuant to the provisions of	ress 5400 Pooks Hill Road Suite #233
Pursuant to the provisions of	·
Pursuant to the provisions of	
Pursuant to the provisions of	
raisant to me in the second	f Code B 22-4-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
the undersigned hereby designate	s the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
of receiving process, notices,	orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapter
f the Code of West Virginia;	
Designated Agent HAYS AND COME	ANY
Address PO Box 590	
SPENCER, WV	25276
Telephone 304-927-2650	
The undersigned represents	hat said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
Virginia, and has agreed to acce	ot the designation. This designation applies to the following wells
all wells owned or operate	d by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below (!in	e space below or reverse side or attach list)
MPLETE AS APPLICABLE)	
The undersigned	is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior to
	tion of Form IV-1,
The undersigned	is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
	is designation should also be considered the registration by the
	the Deputy Director.
	has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the
	has not heretorore appointed a designated agent.
This designation	substitutes a new $c$ -signated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operate	ed a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 The
present designa	ed agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until thi	new designation has been approved, is
Agent bein	•
	Address
	Natural Gas Development Corporation Well Owner or Operator
	Ry: Rodney Rose
1st Day of December	
HAYS AND COMPANY, AGENT	<u> </u>
(Signature of designated agent	0.10
en, subscribed and sworn to before	e me this 16 day of 7 00.
ary Public Marma ( on)	My commission expires Must 27, 1911
	sponsible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or legall

OG-11

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEFT. OF MINES

Permit No.WIRT-592	41.19		Oil or Gas Well Gas			
Company Resource Exploration, Inc.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS	
Suite 400-1600 Fairfield Ave Address Shreveport, La.	Size		a a a ma			
Farm Paul Seigrist	16			Kind of Pacl	cer	
Well No. Pursley # 1-B	13			Size of		
District Spring Creek County Wirt	81/4		e tract			
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set		
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top		
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			ly I	Perf. bottom		
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMPA	ANY		1	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES	
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillers' Names					9 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	

Final inspection has been made for bond release.

2-15-73

2/13/73 PATE

Remarks:

Full Rungles

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					
	And the second	ADDRESS			
DISTRICTCOUNTY					
cation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		3			V =
					32
				5-7	
			49.1		
	NAMES (NAMES AND ADDRESS OF A STATE ADDRESS O		CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES		
					5 (2) 41 (A T A)
	eation  ND DEPTH PLACED  WOOD-SIZE	DISTRICT.  Pation Amount  ND DEPTH PLACED	DISTRICT Cartion Amount Packer  ND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES  WOOD—SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION	ADDRESS  DISTRICT COUNTY  Ration Amount Packer Location  ND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASIN  WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED	ADDRESS  DISTRICT  COUNTY  Tation  Amount  Packer  Location  ND DEPTH PLACED  BRIDGES  CASING AND TU  WOOD—SIZE  LEAD  CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION  RECOVERED  SIZE

7/27/70 CEN

